
EXHIBIT 1

SCOPE OF USE
(8300 10/09)

ESRI, 380 New York St., Redlands, CA 92373€100 USA. TEL 909-793-2853 . FAX 909-793-5953

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4
TO

MASTER PURCHASE AGREEMENT NO. 2003MpA6052 (..MpA")
BETWEEN

ENVIRONMENTAL S YSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. ("ES RI'')
AND

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES ("ITS")
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE

AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI ("Licensee")

This Amendment Number 4 shall serve to amend the Master Purchase Agreement No. 2003MP46052
entered into December 16, 2004 and amended on February 2I,2007, April 3, 2007, and May 2I,2008
(hereinafter referred to as "MPA") between Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc., a California
corporation having its principal place of business at 380 New York Street, Redlands, Califomia 92373-
8100 (hereinafter referred to as "ESR[") and the Mississippi Department of Information Technology
Services having its principal place of business at 301 North Lamar Street, Suite 508, Jackson,
Mississippi3920I (hereinafter referred to as "ITS") as contracting agent for the agencies and institutions
of the State of Mississippi (hereinafter referred to as "Licensee").

NOW THEREFORE' ITS and ESRI, by entering into this Amendment Number 4, mutually agree that
the following provisions shall modiff the aforementioned MpA:

Article 2, "Term of Agreement" of the MPA Terms and Conditions (E500M) section, shall be
and hereby is amended so as to renew the MPA for an additional term beginning December 16, 2009 and
continuing through the close of business on Friday, February 26,2010.

Except as modified by this Amendment Number 4, the Agreement and Amendments No. 1, No. 2 and
No. 3 remain unchanged and in fuIl force and effect. The parties hereto have executed this Amendment
Number 4 to be effective, valid, and binding as of the date below as executed by their duly authorized
representatives.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

MISSßSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS
TNC.

(Licensee
S

Printed : David L.
Title:Ex

Date: Decembêr 4, 2OO9Date:

Page I ofl


